# City of Lincoln/Lancaster County (Lincoln Purchasing) Supplier Response

Bid Information		Contact Information		Ship to Information	
Bid Creator Email	Sharon Mulder Asst Purchasing Agent smulder@lincoln.ne.gov	Address	Purchasing 440 S. 8th St. Lincoln, NE 68508	Address	Lancaster County Corrections 3801 West O Street
Phone Fax	(402) 441-7428 x (402) 441-6513 x	Contact	Sharon Mulder Asst Purchasing Agent	Contact	Lincoln, NE 68528
Bid Number Title Bid Type Issue Date Close Date	18-253 Grand Caravan for County Corrections Bid 10/3/2018 10:00 AM (CT) 10/17/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)	Department Building S Floor/Room Telephone Fax Email	t Suite 200	Departme Building Floor/Roo Telephone Fax Email	
Supplier Inforr	mation				
Company Address	Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dod 2545 East 23rd Ave South	ge (Gene Ste	effy Chrysler Center Inc.)		
Contact Department Building	Fremont, NE 68025 Lonnie Dooley				
Floor/Room Telephone Fax Email Submitted Total	(402) 727-8550 (402) 727-7386 lonnie@genesteffy.com 10/8/2018 09:17:37 AM (CT) \$20,924.00				
By submitting	your response, you certify that yo	u are author	ized to represent and bind y	our compan	у.
Signature kin	n thibodeau		Email kim@g	enesteffy.co	m
Supplier Notes	5				
Bid Notes					
Bid Activities					
Bid Messages					
Bid Attributes					

### Please review the following and respond where necessary

#	Name	Note	Response
1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Instructions to Bidders.	Yes
2	Specifications	I acknowledge reading and understanding the specifications.	Yes
3	Purchase Order, Contract and Delivery Contact	The City/County Purchasing Department issues Purchase Orders and Contracts via email to a designated contact person of the awarded Vendor. This designee will be the primary contact with the department through the delivery of the product/services.  Please list the name, email address and phone number of the person who will be the contact person for the PO to be awarded.	lonnie dooley lonnie@genesteffy.com 4027278550 or kim thibodeau kim@genesteffy.com 4027278550
4	Delivery	State number of delivery days ARO. FOB to the City/County at the location specified with all transportation charges paid.	90-120 days
5	Contact	Name of person submitting this bid:	Kim Thibodeau
6	Bid Documents	I acknowledge and accept that it is my responsibility as a Bidder to promptly notify the Purchasing Department Staff prior to the close of the bid of any ambiguity, inconsistency or error which I may discover upon examination of the bid documents including, but not limited to the Specifications.	Yes
7	Debarred	Has your company ever been debarred or suspended for doing business with the City of Lincoln/Lancaster County/PBC of Nebraska	no
8	Recycling of Corrugated Cardboard	I acknowledge and accept that I must comply with the City of Lincoln recycling regulations which includes a ban of all corrugated cardboard from the City Landfill effective April 1, 2018. Vendors shall haul any recyclable material directly to any of the three processor facilities which are currently operating in the City of Lincoln, or they can use a recycled material hauler for curbside collection at their place of business. Vendors are also encouraged to recycle any other approved materials used, or removed, from a City or County jobsite. Go to - http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/pworks/solid-waste/recycle/ for more information on City of Lincoln recycling programs.	Yes

Is your company legally considered an Individual or Sole Proprietor: YES or NO

As a Vendor who is legally considered an Individual or a Sole Proprietor I hereby understand and agree to comply with the requirements of the United States Citizenship Attestation Form, available at:

http://www.sos.ne.gov/business/notary/citizenforminfo.html

All awarded Vendors who are legally considered an Individual or a Sole Proprietor must complete the form and submit it with contract documents at time of execution.

If a Vendor indicates on such attestation form that he or she is a qualified alien, the Vendor agrees to provide the US Citizenship and Immigration Services documentation required to verify the Vendor's lawful presence in the United States using the Systematic Alien Verification for Entitlements (SAVE) Program.

Vendor further understands and agrees that lawful presence in the United States is required and the Vendor may be disqualified or the Contract terminated if such lawful presence cannot be verified as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 4-108.

Materials being purchased in this bid are tax exempt and unit prices are reflected as such. A Purchasing Agent Appointment form and a Exempt Sales Certificate form shall be issued with contract documents. (Note: State Tax Law does not provide for sales tax exemption for proprietary functions for government, thereby excluding the purchases of pipes to be installed in water lines and purchase of water meters.)

Please check here for your electronic signature. Yes

11 Electronic Signature

#	Qty	UOM	Description		Response
1	1	EA	Grand Caravan SE		\$20,924.00
	Manu	ufacturer: Doo	lge		
	Item	Notes:			
	Supp	olier Notes:			
	Item A	Attributes: Plea	se review the following and	respond where necessary	
		Name		Note	Response
	#	Name Manufacturer		Note Please provide Manufacturer and Model bidding.	Response  2019 dodge grand caravan se

# City of Lincoln/Lancaster County (Lincoln Purchasing) Supplier Response

Bid Information		Contact Information		Ship to Information	
Bid Creator  Email Phone Fax	Sharon Mulder Asst Purchasing Agent smulder@lincoln.ne.gov (402) 441-7428 x (402) 441-6513 x	Address	Purchasing 440 S. 8th St. Lincoln, NE 68508 Sharon Mulder Asst Purchasing Agent	Address	Lancaster County Corrections 3801 West O Street Lincoln, NE 68528
Bid Number Title Bid Type Issue Date Close Date	Grand Caravan for County Building Corrections Suite 200  Type Bid Floor/Room E Date 10/3/2018 10:00 AM (CT) Telephone (402) 441-7428 x		Department Building  Floor/Root Telephone Fax Email	om	
Supplier Inform	mation				
Company Address	Honda of Lincoln (Motorcars of 2770 Yankee Hill Road.	Lincoln, LLC	)		
Contact Department Building Floor/Room Telephone Fax Email Submitted Total	Lincoln, NE 68516 Ron McLain  (402) 437-1200 (402) 437-1310 rmclain@hondaoflincoln.com 10/4/2018 02:09:15 PM (CT) \$7,900.00				
By submitting	your response, you certify that yo	u are author	ized to represent and bind y	our compan	y.
Signature Sp	encer Klein		Email sklein@	hondaofling	coln.com
Supplier Notes	s				
Bid Notes					
Bid Activities					
DIG ACTIVITIES					
Bid Messages	;				
Bid Attributes					

## Please review the following and respond where necessary # Name Note

#	Name	Note	Response
1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Instructions to Bidders.	Yes
2	Specifications	I acknowledge reading and understanding the specifications.	Yes
3	Purchase Order, Contract and Delivery Contact	The City/County Purchasing Department issues Purchase Orders and Contracts via email to a designated contact person of the awarded Vendor. This designee will be the primary contact with the department through the delivery of the product/services.  Please list the name, email address and phone number of the person who will be the contact person for the PO to be awarded.	Spencer Klein, 402-499-4172, sklein@hondaoflincoln.com
4	Delivery	State number of delivery days ARO. FOB to the City/County at the location specified with all transportation charges paid.	0
5	Contact	Name of person submitting this bid:	Spencer Klein
6	Bid Documents	I acknowledge and accept that it is my responsibility as a Bidder to promptly notify the Purchasing Department Staff prior to the close of the bid of any ambiguity, inconsistency or error which I may discover upon examination of the bid documents including, but not limited to the Specifications.	Yes
7	Debarred	Has your company ever been debarred or suspended for doing business with the City of Lincoln/Lancaster County/PBC of Nebraska	NO
8	Recycling of Corrugated Cardboard	I acknowledge and accept that I must comply with the City of Lincoln recycling regulations which includes a ban of all corrugated cardboard from the City Landfill effective April 1, 2018. Vendors shall haul any recyclable material directly to any of the three processor facilities which are currently operating in the City of Lincoln, or they can use a recycled material hauler for curbside collection at their place of business. Vendors are also encouraged to recycle any other approved materials used, or removed, from a City or County jobsite. Go to - http://lincoln.ne.gov/city/pworks/solid-waste/recycle/ for more information on City of Lincoln recycling programs.	Yes

Is your company legally considered an Individual or Sole Proprietor: YES or NO

NO

As a Vendor who is legally considered an Individual or a Sole Proprietor I hereby understand and agree to comply with the requirements of the United States Citizenship Attestation Form, available at:

http://www.sos.ne.gov/business/notary/citizenforminfo.html

All awarded Vendors who are legally considered an Individual or a Sole Proprietor must complete the form and submit it with contract documents at time of execution.

If a Vendor indicates on such attestation form that he or she is a qualified alien, the Vendor agrees to provide the US Citizenship and Immigration Services documentation required to verify the Vendor's lawful presence in the United States using the Systematic Alien Verification for Entitlements (SAVE) Program.

Vendor further understands and agrees that lawful presence in the United States is required and the Vendor may be disqualified or the Contract terminated if such lawful presence cannot be verified as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 4-108.

Materials being purchased in this bid are tax exempt and unit prices are reflected as such. A Purchasing Agent Appointment form and a Exempt Sales Certificate form shall be issued with contract documents. (Note: State Tax Law does not provide for sales tax exemption for proprietary functions for government, thereby excluding the purchases of pipes to be installed in water lines and purchase of water meters.)

Please check here for your electronic signature. Yes

#### 11 Electronic Signature

Qty	UOM	Description	Response
1	EA	Grand Caravan SE	\$7,900.0
Manu	ufacturer: Doc	dge	
Item I	Notes:		
_			
Supp	lier Notes:		
		se review the following and respond where necessary	
Item A		se review the following and respond where necessary  Note	Response
Item A	Attributes: Plea		Response  2011 Dodge Caravan Express. Silver color with just under 130,00 miles.

**Bid Request Number** 18-253

**Title** Grand Caravan for County Corrections

Description

Bid Type Bid

 Open Date
 10/3/2018 10:00:00 AM (CT)

 Close Date
 10/17/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)

Responding Suppliers

Name	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
Honda of Lincoln (Motorca	ars of Lincoln	NE	10/4/2018 02:09:15 PM (CT)	1	\$7,900.00
Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep	Doc Fremont	NE	10/8/2018 09:17:37 AM (CT)	1	\$20,924.00

Organization
Bid Creator
Email
Phone
Sharon Mulder Asst F
smulder@lincoln.ne.go
(402) 441-7428 x
Fax
(402) 441-6513 x

Purchasing Agent ov

### Header Attributes

	4 (Required)	5 (Required)
Supplier Name	Delivery	Contact
	State number of delivery days ARO. FOB to the City/County at the location specified with all	
	transportation charges paid.	Name of person submitting this bid:
Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dodge (Gene		
Steffy Chrysler Center Inc.)	90-120 days	Kim Thibodeau
Honda of Lincoln (Motorcars of Lincoln,		
LLC)	0	Spencer Klein

#### Sharon R. Mulder

From: Angela M. Koziol

Sent: Thursday, October 18, 2018 10:40 AM

**To:** Sharon R. Mulder

**Cc:** Rick C. Gray; Bradley L. Johnson **Subject:** FW: Dodge Caravan Results

#### **AWARD RECOMMENDATION** (Single Vendor)

Lancaster County Corrections has reviewed the bid responses for Bid 18-253 and made the following determination:

Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dodge is the lowest responsible, responsive Bidder meeting all requirements as outlined in the bid documents and Ebid, therefore Lancaster County Corrections recommends that the 2019 Dodge Grand Caravan be awarded to Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dodge in the amount of \$20,924.00.

Honda of Lincoln bid a 2011 Dodge Caravan. Specs designated a 2018 or 2019 Dodge Caravan.

Color selection based on attachments in the bid documents: Indigo Blue

From: Sharon R. Mulder

**Sent:** Wednesday, October 17, 2018 12:27 PM **To:** Rick C. Gray < <a href="mailto:rgray@lancaster.ne.gov">rgray@lancaster.ne.gov</a> **Cc:** Angela M. Koziol <a href="mailto:koziol@lancaster.ne.gov">koziol@lancaster.ne.gov</a>

Subject: Dodge Caravan Results

Rick,

See attached bids for the Caravan. Please review and let me know how you wish for me to proceed.

Thanks, Sharon